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Wettkampf-Nr. 21

100m Rücken Männer
Vorläufe
Weltrekord 00:48,88 Jiayu Xu CHN 11.11.2018 Tokyo
Europarekord 00:48,90 Kliment Kolesnikov RUS 22.12.2017 Saint Petersburg
Deutscher Rekord 00:49,94 Helge Meeuw SG Frankfurt 06.12.2009 Wuppertal

JEM-Wertung
Pflichtzeit  01:01,43

1. Andreas März 2002 SG Stadtwerke München (0.58) 00:55,96 (J)
00:26,95 00:55,96

2. Alexander Eich 2002 Dresdner SC 1898 (0.57) 00:56,04 (J)
00:26,80 00:56,04

3. Jakub Bursa 2003 Slavia Liberec (0.63) 00:56,14 (J)
00:27,04 00:56,14

4. Hannes Butters 2002 Saalfelder SV (0.60) 00:56,23 (J)
00:27,12 00:56,23

5. Hannes Lehmann 2002 SSV Senftenberg (0.79) 00:56,25 (J)
00:26,68 00:56,25

6. Cornelius Jahn 2003 Ahrensburger TSV (0.71) 00:57,16 (J)
00:27,50 00:57,16

7. Tim Hanke 2002 SG Essen (0.58) 00:57,17 (J)
00:27,73 00:57,17

8. Mateja Vasic 2003 DLRG Wernigerode (0.55) 00:57,26 (J)
00:27,51 00:57,26

9. Fynn Kunze 2002 TWG 1861 Göttingen (0.67) 00:57,38 (J1)
00:27,67 00:57,38

10. Max Hutzler 2002 Dresdner SC 1898 (0.88) 00:57,46 (J2)
00:27,25 00:57,46

11. Nelson Maier 2003 TV Gut Heil Billstedt (0.55) 00:57,54 (J3)
00:27,70 00:57,54

12. Liam Weber 2003 VfL Sindelfingen (0.65) 00:57,70 (J4)
00:27,33 00:57,70

13. Justin Emrich 2002 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz (0.59) 00:57,72 (J4)
00:27,62 00:57,72

14. Jonas Weiß 2003 SV Nikar Heidelberg (0.64) 00:57,77
00:27,62 00:57,77

15. Laurenz Weber 2002 SG Essen (0.58) 00:57,79
00:27,30 00:57,79

16. Mikael Guliyev 2002 W98 Hannover (0.58) 00:57,84
00:27,92 00:57,84

17. Bastian Kömpf 2002 VfL Sindelfingen (0.66) 00:58,02
00:27,67 00:58,02

18. Oliver Hoffmann 2002 SC Wfr. München (0.56) 00:58,74
00:27,57 00:58,74

19. Thorben Peschke 2002 BSV Friesen 1895 (0.75) 00:58,77
00:28,24 00:58,77

20. Marc Nüter 2003 VfL Sindelfingen (0.61) 00:58,93
00:28,59 00:58,93

21. Richard Prax 2003 DLRG - Weimar (0.56) 00:59,50
00:28,04 00:59,50

Abgemeldet nicht am Start

Timo Sorgius 2003 SSG Saar Max Ritter
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Wettkampf-Nr. 21

100m Rücken Männer
Vorläufe
Weltrekord 00:48,88 Jiayu Xu CHN 11.11.2018 Tokyo
Europarekord 00:48,90 Kliment Kolesnikov RUS 22.12.2017 Saint Petersburg
Deutscher Rekord 00:49,94 Helge Meeuw SG Frankfurt 06.12.2009 Wuppertal

Junioren-Wertung
Pflichtzeit  00:59,95

1. Björn Kammann 2001 AMTV-FTV Hamburg (0.65) 00:52,51 (A)
Deutscher Junioren-Kurzbahnmeister 2019
00:25,36 00:52,51

2. Marvin Dahler 2001 VfL Sindelfingen (0.58) 00:54,85 (B)
00:25,99 00:54,85

3. Jeremy Colin Pfeiffer 2001 SSG Leipzig (0.58) 00:54,88 (B)
00:26,12 00:54,88

4. Marc Brock 2000 SG Essen (0.64) 00:55,11 (B)
00:26,21 00:55,11

5. Adrien Cara 2000 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. (0.58) 00:55,64 (B)
00:26,65 00:55,64

6. Lukas Knölker 2001 SGS Hannover (0.61) 00:56,16 (4)
00:26,90 00:56,16

7. Paul Franitza 2001 SC Chemnitz von 1892 (0.55) 00:56,52
00:27,04 00:56,52

8. Adrian Trumpa 2000 SG Poseidon Eppelheim (0.64) 00:57,05
00:27,55 00:57,05

9. Tjark Herzog 2000 SG Poseidon Eppelheim (0.65) 00:58,27
00:27,62 00:58,27

10. Luis Vincent Stritter 2001 SCW Eschborn (0.66) 00:58,96
00:28,19 00:58,96

Abgemeldet nicht am Start

Richard Zumpe 2000 Potsdamer SV

Offene Wertung

1. Ole Braunschweig 1997 SG Neukölln Berlin (0.58) 00:51,32 (A)
00:24,32 00:51,32

2. Christian Diener 1993 Potsdamer SV (0.61) 00:51,66 (A)
00:24,79 00:51,66

3. Jan-Philip Glania 1988 SG Frankfurt (0.69) 00:52,03 (A)
00:25,08 00:52,03

4. Björn Kammann 2001 AMTV-FTV Hamburg (0.65) 00:52,51 (A)
00:25,36 00:52,51

5. Alexander Bauch 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt (0.57) 00:53,36 (A)
00:25,91 00:53,36

6. Felix Wolf 1989 Potsdamer SV (0.63) 00:54,03 (A)
00:25,93 00:54,03

7. Lukas Löwel 1990 DSW 1912 Darmstadt (0.59) 00:54,10 (A)
00:25,86 00:54,10

8. Josha Salchow 1999 SV Nikar Heidelberg (0.66) 00:54,11 (A)
00:25,86 00:54,11

9. Patrick Dalferth 1999 SSG Saar Max Ritter (0.73) 00:54,57 (B)
00:26,13 00:54,57

10. Marvin Dahler 2001 VfL Sindelfingen (0.58) 00:54,85 (B)
00:25,99 00:54,85

11. Jeremy Colin Pfeiffer 2001 SSG Leipzig (0.58) 00:54,88 (B)
00:26,12 00:54,88

12. Carl Louis Schwarz 1995 Potsdamer SV (0.67) 00:55,05 (B)
00:26,37 00:55,05

13. Marc Brock 2000 SG Essen (0.64) 00:55,11 (B)
00:26,21 00:55,11
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Wettkampf-Nr. 21

100m Rücken Männer
Vorläufe
Weltrekord 00:48,88 Jiayu Xu CHN 11.11.2018 Tokyo
Europarekord 00:48,90 Kliment Kolesnikov RUS 22.12.2017 Saint Petersburg
Deutscher Rekord 00:49,94 Helge Meeuw SG Frankfurt 06.12.2009 Wuppertal

Offene Wertung

14. Adrian Bierewitz 1999 SG Mönchengladbach (0.63) 00:55,56 (B)
00:26,60 00:55,56

15. Adrien Cara 2000 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. (0.58) 00:55,64 (B)
00:26,65 00:55,64

16. Thomas Holzkamm 1996 SG Regio Freiburg (0.65) 00:55,75 (B)
00:26,81 00:55,75

17. Andreas März 2002 SG Stadtwerke München (0.58) 00:55,96 (J)
00:26,95 00:55,96

18. Alexander Eich 2002 Dresdner SC 1898 (0.57) 00:56,04 (J)
00:26,80 00:56,04

19. Jakub Bursa 2003 Slavia Liberec (0.63) 00:56,14 (J)
00:27,04 00:56,14

20. Lukas Knölker 2001 SGS Hannover (0.61) 00:56,16 (4)
00:26,90 00:56,16

21. Hannes Butters 2002 Saalfelder SV (0.60) 00:56,23 (J)
00:27,12 00:56,23

22. Hannes Lehmann 2002 SSV Senftenberg (0.79) 00:56,25 (J)
00:26,68 00:56,25

23. Paul Franitza 2001 SC Chemnitz von 1892 (0.55) 00:56,52
00:27,04 00:56,52

24. Lasse Dumke 1998 SG Ruhr (0.60) 00:56,59
00:27,06 00:56,59

25. Adrian Trumpa 2000 SG Poseidon Eppelheim (0.64) 00:57,05
00:27,55 00:57,05

26. Jan Lukas Beckmann 1997 SG ACTBaunatal (0.59) 00:57,07
00:27,28 00:57,07

26. Fabian Günther 1990 TSG Huchting/Blumenthal Bremen (0.63) 00:57,07
00:27,10 00:57,07

28. Fabian Heitkemper 1997 TPSK 1925 (0.65) 00:57,15
00:27,60 00:57,15

29. Cornelius Jahn 2003 Ahrensburger TSV (0.71) 00:57,16 (J)
00:27,50 00:57,16

30. Tim Hanke 2002 SG Essen (0.58) 00:57,17 (J)
00:27,73 00:57,17

31. Mateja Vasic 2003 DLRG Wernigerode (0.55) 00:57,26 (J)
00:27,51 00:57,26

32. Fynn Kunze 2002 TWG 1861 Göttingen (0.67) 00:57,38 (J1)
00:27,67 00:57,38

33. Max Hutzler 2002 Dresdner SC 1898 (0.88) 00:57,46 (J2)
00:27,25 00:57,46

34. Nelson Maier 2003 TV Gut Heil Billstedt (0.55) 00:57,54 (J3)
00:27,70 00:57,54

35. Liam Weber 2003 VfL Sindelfingen (0.65) 00:57,70 (J4)
00:27,33 00:57,70

36. Justin Emrich 2002 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz (0.59) 00:57,72 (J4)
00:27,62 00:57,72

37. Jonas Weiß 2003 SV Nikar Heidelberg (0.64) 00:57,77
00:27,62 00:57,77

38. Laurenz Weber 2002 SG Essen (0.58) 00:57,79
00:27,30 00:57,79

39. Mikael Guliyev 2002 W98 Hannover (0.58) 00:57,84
00:27,92 00:57,84

40. Bastian Kömpf 2002 VfL Sindelfingen (0.66) 00:58,02
00:27,67 00:58,02
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100m Rücken Männer
Vorläufe
Weltrekord 00:48,88 Jiayu Xu CHN 11.11.2018 Tokyo
Europarekord 00:48,90 Kliment Kolesnikov RUS 22.12.2017 Saint Petersburg
Deutscher Rekord 00:49,94 Helge Meeuw SG Frankfurt 06.12.2009 Wuppertal

Offene Wertung

41. Tjark Herzog 2000 SG Poseidon Eppelheim (0.65) 00:58,27
00:27,62 00:58,27

42. Oliver Hoffmann 2002 SC Wfr. München (0.56) 00:58,74
00:27,57 00:58,74

43. Thorben Peschke 2002 BSV Friesen 1895 (0.75) 00:58,77
00:28,24 00:58,77

44. Marc Nüter 2003 VfL Sindelfingen (0.61) 00:58,93
00:28,59 00:58,93

45. Luis Vincent Stritter 2001 SCW Eschborn (0.66) 00:58,96
00:28,19 00:58,96

46. Richard Prax 2003 DLRG - Weimar (0.56) 00:59,50
00:28,04 00:59,50

47. Nikola Djordjevic 1999 Erster Offenbacher SC (0.69) 00:59,98
00:28,75 00:59,98

Abgemeldet nicht am Start

Richard Zumpe 2000 Potsdamer SV
Timo Sorgius 2003 SSG Saar Max Ritter


